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PEAS, BLACKEYE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

PEAS, BLACKEYE-DRIED-IMPORT

BOAT

BURMA (MYANMAR) - - - 13 - -

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 13 - -

PEAS, BLACKEYE-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - 1 - -

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 1 - -

PEAS, ENGLISH-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - 3 - -

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 3 - -

PEAS, GREEN-IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA - - - 0 - 6

GUATEMALA - - 1 0 3 10

MEXICO 35 22 29 466 894 1,009

TOTAL 35 22 30 466 897 1,025

AIR

GUATEMALA - - - 0 0 1

PERU - - - - - 148

TOTAL - - - 0 0 149

BOAT

COLOMBIA - - - - - 0

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this 
report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our 
publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at 
MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990. 
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PEAS, BLACKEYE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

PEAS, GREEN-IMPORT

ECUADOR - - - - 1 1

GUATEMALA - - 26 39 881 1,269

PERU - - - - - 667

TOTAL - - 26 39 882 1,937

IMPORT TOTAL 35 22 56 505 1,779 3,111

PEAS, GREEN-IMPORT ORGANIC

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - - 11 11

IMPORT TOTAL - - - - 11 11

PEAS, OTHER-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO 3 0 - 83 0 10

TOTAL 3 0 - 83 0 10

BOAT

PERU - - - - - 1

TOTAL - - - - - 1

IMPORT TOTAL 3 0 - 83 0 11

PEAS, SNOW-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - - 0 1

U.S. TOTAL - - - - 0 1

PEAS, SNOW-IMPORT

TRUCK

GUATEMALA 2 0 0 83 19 28

MEXICO 10 12 - 301 2 2

TOTAL 12 12 0 384 21 30
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PEAS, BLACKEYE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

PEAS, SNOW-IMPORT

AIR

GUATEMALA - - - 3 1 3

PERU - - - - - 12

TOTAL - - - 3 1 15

BOAT

GUATEMALA 49 22 13 816 254 434

PERU - - - - - 7

TOTAL 49 22 13 816 254 441

IMPORT TOTAL 61 34 13 1,203 276 486

PEAS, SUGAR SNAP-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - 0 - 0 3

U.S. TOTAL - - 0 - 0 3

PEAS, SUGAR SNAP-IMPORT

TRUCK

GUATEMALA 1 2 0 98 24 28

MEXICO 80 75 74 1,867 1,412 1,865

TOTAL 81 77 74 1,965 1,436 1,893

AIR

GUATEMALA 1 1 - 14 1 5

PERU - - - - - 42

TOTAL 1 1 - 14 1 47

BOAT

COLOMBIA - - - - - 1

ECUADOR - - - - 2 2

GUATEMALA 52 42 39 1,075 1,117 1,635
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PEAS, BLACKEYE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

PEAS, SUGAR SNAP-IMPORT

PERU - - - - - 704

TOTAL 52 42 39 1,075 1,119 2,342

IMPORT TOTAL 134 120 113 3,054 2,556 4,282

PEAS, SUGAR SNAP-IMPORT ORGANIC

TRUCK

MEXICO - - 1 - 9 10

IMPORT TOTAL - - 1 - 9 10

PEAS, SUGAR SNAP-IMPORT ORGANIC GREENHOUSE

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - - 1 1

IMPORT TOTAL - - - - 1 1

COMMODITY TOTAL 233 176 183 4,862 4,632 7,916
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